Voltage regulators
Catalog Data
CA225001EN
Effective August 2025
Supersedes May 2017
Single-phase step voltage regulators
Product description
Eaton’s Cooper Power™ series VR-32 single-

Catalog numbering information
Use Table 1 as a guide when ordering voltage regulators or to interpret a voltage regulator catalog number.
Table 1. Voltage regulator catalog numbering system
VR   A   1   01   B   CL7   1              A
Regulator identifier
VR = Voltage regulator
Tank type revision
A = Round tank
R = Rectangular tank
Special feature code
6-digit random
alphanumeric code
generated based on
other selections
Usage
1	 =	 Single-phaseControl type
CL7	 =	 CL-7
CLS	 =	 SEL-2431
CLB	 =	 Beckwith M-6200A
CLD	 =	 Beckwith M-2001D
Losses
B	 =	 Standard (1999)
F	 =	 Low (1999)
H	 =	 Special evaluation
J	 =	 Standard (2018)
K	 =	 Low (2018)
L	 =	 Re-opt standard specified Type A—2018 Std
M	 =	 Re-opt standard low loss specified Type A—2018 Std
N	 =	 Special evaluation
R	 =	 Re-opt 40X—2018 Std
V	 =	 Standard (2009)
X	 =	 Low (2009)
Configuration
A	 =	Overhead unit
C	 =	Overhead unit with IDPT
E	 =	Overhead unit with fans
F	 =	Overhead unit with fans and IDPT
Voltage
1	 =	2500
2	 =	5000
A	 =	6350, 6600
3	 =	7620
9	 =	7970, 9810
D	 =	11,000
9	 =	13,200
4	 =	13,800
5	 =	14,400
G	 =	15,000
H	 =	16,000
J	 =	17,320
6	 =	19,920
9	 =	20,780
N	 =	22,000
9	 =	25,000, 25,300, 27,600
R	 =	33,000
8	 =	34,500
X	 =	35,000
kVA
01	 =	 12
02	 =	 25
03	 =	 33, 38
05	 =	 50, 55, 57
06	 =	 66, 69
07	 =	 72, 75, 76.2
09	 =	 99
10	 =	 100, 104
11	 =	 110, 114.3
12	 =	 125
13	 =	 132, 138
14	 =	 144
15	 =	 150, 152
16	 =	 160, 165, 167
17	 =	 172.5